

## OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), CUSTOM BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400 001. Email-Id: cbsec.nch@gov.in

F. No. CUS/1101/2022-CBS

Date: 10-03-2025

DIN:

## NOTICE NO. 291/2024-25 CBS

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the Customs Broker TRIPATH LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED (PAN No. AAFCT1227Q) is holder of Customs Broker License under regulation 7(3) of CBLR, 2018 in Mumbai Customs. The CB's Mumbai Office address has been changed at Mumbai Customs Commissionerate.

## From

NO 101 C WING FIRST FLOOR SAHARA CLASSIQUE OPP AAI COLONY, SAHAR ROAD ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-400099

## To

UNIT NO 9 & amp; 50, ADARSH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAHAR ROAD CHAKALA, ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI-400099

> Signed by Harish Ramakrishna Rao Date: (Halls 2028 Rad):40

Deputy Commissioner of Customs Customs Broker Section, New Custom House, Mumbai.

To:

- 1. TRIPATH LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED.
- 2. EDI of NCH, JNCH & ACC, Mumbai
- 3. CIU of NCH, JNCH & ACC, Mumbai
- 4. BCBA, Mumbai.
- 5. Office copy.

The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Customs Broker Section, Bengaluru City Customs-560001.....for necessary changes in EDI system